FROM THE OFFICE OF Gary Jones STATE AUDITOR AND INSPECTOR RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF INVENTORY # 180-11-12

S.A.& I. 397 (2000)

Department Disposing of Inventory TEXAS COUNTY DISTRICT #2

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 Okl. St. Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl. St. Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Texas County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Texas County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item of equipment described as follows:

"SEE ATTACHED LIST" to Secretary at D#2 + recommended she do a separate resolution page for each piece of equipment Serial Number: _____ Date Acquired: Name and address of who acquired: Cost price when acquired: \$_____ __ Contract price if acquired under lease - rental Name and address of the person or firm to whom property agreement: \$_____ transferred Price received therefore: \$ AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use. THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Texas County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property _______(sold, junked, traded), and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer. BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TEXAS COUNTY, OKLAHOMA. NOTE: 19 Okl. St. Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the Disposition of the Property and entered on the inventory record.

#110 F.001100z

00/#1 2102/20/00

Lichocchoc

FIUILIBAGS COUNTY CIBIN

Item:	Inventory #	Serial Number:	Date Aquired:	Name & Address Aquired From:	Cost When Acquired:	Price Received:
Rock Grusher	00-908-06	NR051032229	म्।व्यक्ष	Pueblo, Colo, Loc	313,000,00	Milling Machine
30 Radial Stacker	120 312 00	97100	8/21/2000	Excel Machinery	אום אבת הה	1
-	1620-312-01	08100	16	4		TMILLIAN TO
Mi Kadial Stades	wa0-3\2-0a	003110	विभिन्न विका	13		phachide
2009						
1	102-307-29	B9W0015H	2 2009	Warren Cat	320887.00	Tandod
136 . 1 Cat Grader	15-307-31	B9 1,00 1,10	3 2009	0	00 788 066	Darren Cat
120 m Cat Grader	612-307-32	B911001167	3-2009	0	230,887,00	31
2002 JD Tracher	ыа-304-а8	LOW-BON 33690	"am4"	Warren Cat	\$50,000.00	Auctioned
2001 Gas Compressor	ماه ۱۹۹۰ داما	E 129701	अर्गाम्यः	B+B Sales	735.00	Stolen
1993 Cherry 1- Ton	1302-3ld	IGBHC34K3PE IL30L9	1430169	Submergible Cable Serv.	v. \$15,000.00	Auchioned
				3		_
169H Ford PM	1620-301-35	2FTHF216H0RCA 15120	1997"	Den Thurnton Ford	15,5100.88	Auctioned
18	120-201-21	CANC HO YOUR	201			
74 Jon Chevy	1620-301-31	IGC GK 24 RXYR	2000"	Robert Carter Chevy	00.0016	Auctioned
4						





1102 South Ellison Guymon, Oklahoma 73942 (580)338-4000

INCIDENT REPORT

Report Number

12-128-1

NCIC Number

Reported On

05/07/2012 13:00

Incident Date / Time

07/01/2010 and 07/31/2010 23:59

Type of Report

PROPERTY

Arrestee

Suspect Report Person

UNKNOWN SUSPECT 1 WINTERS, GARY DEAN

Home Address Business Address RT 1, BOX 178 GUYMON, OK 73942 (580)338 - 1527 501 S MAIN GUYMON, OK 73942 (580)338 - 6336

Originate Officer

BOLEY, MATT

Location of Offense

3519 CACTUS DRIVE

IBR

23D LARCENY/THEFT - FROM BUILDING

Charge Description

21 O.S. § 1705 • Penalty for grand larceny: when the property value is \$500 or more.

Case Status

CLOSED

Investigator Assigned

BOLEY, MATT

Date Assigned

05/07/2012 13:00

Date Cleared

05/07/2012

Clearance Type

Deactivated by Supervisor Upon Review

Clearance Disposition





1102 South Ellison Guymon, Oklahoma 73942 (580)338-4000

INCIDENT REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE • Send this report to OSBI as a part of SIBRS?

Case Number 12-128-1 Report Date 05/07/2012 13:00

Occured Between 07/01/2010 00:00 and 07/31/2010 23:59

Case Approved YES

Case Sensitive NO

PROPERTY Type of Report

CLOSED Case Status **Clear Disposition**

Clearance Type DEACTIVATED BY SUPERVISOR UPON REVIEW

Date Assigned 05/07/2012 13:00

OFFENSE(S) INFORMATION

1 23D LARCENY/THEFT - FROM BUILDING

Charge From WARRANT REQUEST

21 O.S. § 1705 • PENALTY FOR GRAND LARCENY: WHEN THE PROPERTY VALUE IS \$500 OR MORE. Charge Desc.

Age

Age

Eye

Race

Weight

66

WHITE

195 LBS.

BLUE

Race Eye

Weight

PARTY INFORMATION

1 TEXAS COUNTY DISTRICT 2.

Party Type VICTIM

DOB

Sex

Hair

Height

Ethnicity

SSN DL

Business Address

Address

501 S MAIN **GUYMON**

City State

OK

Zip Code

73942

Phone

(580)338-6336

2 WINTERS, GARY DEAN

Party Type REPORT PERSON

DOB

11/30/1945

Sex

MALE

Hair

Height

BROWN

Ethnicity

5' 9"

NOT HISPANIC ORIGIN

SSN

DL

L082331577

Business Address

Employer

TEXAS COUNTY DISTRICT 2

Address City

501 S MAIN GUYMON





1102 South Ellison Guymon, Oklahoma 73942 (580)338-4000

INCIDENT REPORT

PA	RTY INFORMATION	
2	WINTERS, GARY DEAN	
	Business Address	Home Address
	State OK	Address RT 1, BOX 178
	Zip Code73942	City GUYMON
	Phone (580)338-6336	State OK
		Zip Code 73942
		Phone (580)338-1527
3	Unknown SUSPECT 1	
	Party Type SUSPECT	
	DOB	Age
	Sex	Race
	Hair	Eye
	Height	Weight
	Ethnicity	
	SSN	
	DL	
4		
	Party Type OFFICER	

รบ	SPECT(S) INFORMAT	ION
1	Unknown SUSPECT	1
	Victim Of Offender	N/A
	Last Seen Date	
	Last Seen Location	
	Last Seen With	
	Clothing Description	
	Amputations	
	Artificial Limbs	
	Medical Problems	
	Surgery	
	Broken Bones	
	Other Description	
	OFFENSE 1	
	Victim of Offense	TEXAS COUNTY DISTRICT 2
	Charge From	WARRANT REQUEST
	Charge Description	21 O.S. § 1705 • PENALTY FOR GRAND LARCENY: WHEN THE PROPERTY VALUE IS \$500 OR MORE.
	Warrant Number	
	Offense	COMPLETED
	Location of Offense	3519 CACTUS DRIVE
		CENTRAL~GUYMON~73942
	Premise Type Name	TEXAS COUNTY DISTRICT #2 WAREHOUSE





1102 South Ellison Guymon, Oklahoma 73942 (580)338-4000

INCIDENT REPORT

			INCIDENT REPORT
SU	SPECT(S) INFORMA	TION	
1	Unknown SUSPEC	T 1	
	OFFENSE 1		
	Premise Type	OTHER/UNKNOWN	
	IBR Code	LARCENY/THEFT - FROM BUILDING	
VIC	TIM(S) INFORMATION	N	
1	TEXAS COUNTY DI		
	Victim Type	GOVERNMENT	
	Type of Injury	NONE	
	NCIC Number		
	Location of Injury		
	Injury Location Cod	de	
	OPERTY INFORMAT		
1		IPRESSOR, MODEL #TT55G	
	Names	TEXAS COUNTY DISTRICT 2, OWNER	
	Seized / Recovered		
	Descripiton Code	Tool	
	Loss Code	Stolen	1
	Quantity	1 Item	
	Brand	EAGLE	
	Description	2006 GAS AIR COMPRESSOR, MODEL #TT55G	1
	Serial Number Recovered	E129701 NO	1
	Total Value	\$750.00	1
	Entered NCIC	NO	1
	NCIC Number		
		LSELY REPORT A CRIME.	
ΝIL	L YOU PROSECUTE	: (Y/N)	
			(5/15)
			05/07/2012
	REPORTED BY	DATE REPORTING OFFICER DATE	TE REVIEWED OFFICER DATE

TEXAS COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPAR INTENT Report Number 12-128-1

Report Number Occured Between Type of Report 12-128-1

07/01/2010 00:00 and 07/31/2010 23:59 PROPERTY

Report Date

05/07/2012 13:00

Case Approved YES
Case Sensitive NO

NOCOPY

Detective Assigned Case Status
Clear Disposition

BOLEY, MATT CLOSED Date Assigned Clearance Type

05/07/2012 13:00

DEACTIVATED BY SUPERVISOR UPON REVIEW

Date Cleared 05/07/2012

Name: BOLEY, MATT Narrative No: 1

On 05-07-2012, County Commissioner GARY WINTERS advised the Texas County Sheriff's Department of a theft of property belonging to Texas County District 2. WINTERS reported that sometime during the month of July 2010, an EAGLE brand gas air compressor was taken from the Texas County District 2 Warehouse located at 3519 Cactus Drive, in Guymon, Texas County, Oklahoma. WINTERS advised that the air compressor is a TT55G model and has a serial number of E129701. The total loss is estimated at \$750.00.

END OF NARRATIVE •